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Iowa E-911 Communication Council Members 

The Council is composed of one representative from the following organizations: 

 Iowa Department of Public Safety (DPS) 

 Iowa State Sheriff's and Deputies Association (ISSDA) 

 Iowa Association of Chiefs of Police and Peace Officers (IACPPO) 

 Iowa Emergency Medical Services Association (IEMSA) 

 Iowa Association of Professional Fire Fighters (IPFF) 

 Iowa Firemen's Association (IFA) 

 Iowa Chapter of the National Emergency Number Association (IANENA) 

 Iowa Chapter of the Association of Public Safety Communications Officials International (IA APCO) 

 Iowa Emergency Management Association (IEMA) 

 Iowa Telephone Association Member with less than 15,000 Customers  (ITA) 

 Iowa Telephone Association Member with more than 15,000 Customers  (ITA) 

 Cellular Companies  

 Personal Communications Services Companies (PCS) 

 Auditor of the State, Ex-Officio member  
 

E911 COMMUNICATIONS COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP 

Steven Ray, Chair 
Iowa Department of Public Safety 
Joint Forces HQ-Camp Dodge 
Johnston, Iowa 50131 
(515) 323-4375 
ray@dps.state.ia.us  
Representing DPS 
 

Robert Seivert, Vice Chair 
Shelby County Emergency Management 
612 Court Street 
Harlan, Iowa 51537 
(712) 755-5671 
bseivert@shco.org  
Representing IEMA 

Mike Bryant 
2516 Woodview Drive 
Ames, Iowa 50014 
(515) 450-0800 
presffmike@aol.com  
Representing IPFF 
 

James Chambers 
CenturyLink 
925 High Street 
Des Moines, IA  50309 
(515) 286-7597 
James.Chambers@CenturyLink.com  
Representing ITA>15,000 
 

Earl “Jack” DeAngelo 
305 Seventh Ave. 
Sully, Iowa 50251 
(641) 594-2905 
jackd@sullytel.com 
Representing ITA<15,000 
 

Robert Dehnert 
WDM EMS 
4200 Mills Civic Pkwy, PO Box 65320 
West Des Moines, Iowa 50265-0320 
(515) 222-3652 
rob.dehnert@wdm-ia.com  
Representing IEMSA 
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Bernardo Granwehr 
Auditor of the State 
State Capitol Building 
Des Moines, Iowa  50319 
(515) 281-6889 
bernardo.granwehr@auditor.state.ia.us  
Ex-Officio Member 
 

George Griffith 
Urbandale Police Department 
3740 86th St. 
Urbandale, Iowa 50322 
(515) 252-8232 
ggriffith@urbandale.org 
Representing Iowa Association of  
Chiefs of Police and Peace Officers (IACPPO) 
 

Sally Hall 
Iowa County Sheriff’s Office 
PO Box 167 
Marengo, Iowa 52301 
(319) 642-7307 
shall@iowacosheriff.org  
Representing IA APCO 
 

David Kaus 
Iowa Wireless Services 
4135 NW Urbandale Drive 
Urbandale, Iowa  50322 
(515) 258-7523 
david.kaus@iwireless.com  
Representing PCS 
 

Rob Koppert 
5 W Seventh St. 
Atlantic, Iowa 50022 
(712) 243-2204 
rkoppert@casscoia.us   
Representing IANENA 
 

Mark Murphy 
Dubuque County E911 
770 Iowa Street/PO Box 875 
Dubuque, Iowa  52001 
(319) 589-7856 
mmurphy@cityofdubuque.org  
Representing IFA 

Sheriff Ron Rotter 
Iowa County Sheriff 
960 Franklyn Avenue, PO Box 167 
Marengo, Iowa 52301 
(319) 642-7307 
rrotter@iowacosheriff.org  
Representing ISSDA 
 

Steve Zimmer 
US Cellular 
(515) 334-6008 
steve.zimmer@uscellular.com 
Representing Cellular 
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